Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		
RECORDATION	United States Patent and Trademark Of		
PATEN	ITS ONLY -		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Christopher C. Jung	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Richard Buck	Name: Verseye, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X I			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7 Rosings		
Execution Date(s) 05/23/05 and 05/26/05	orcer Address, 7 Rosings		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mission Viejo		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92692		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo		
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
lame: Bruce B. Brunda/Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker			
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
reet Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
reet Address 73 Enterprise, Suite 230	Enclosed		
A.L. A.L. A.C.	None required (government interest not affecting title		
ity: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information		
ate: California Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
none Number: (949)855-1246	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ax Number: <u>(949)855-6371</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330		
nail Address:	Authorized User Name Bruce B. Brunda		
Signature: A / / Legna	N		
Signature	May 26, 2005 Date		
Bruce B. Brunda	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016278 FRAME: 0622

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION	ם	ocket Number (Optional) JNGC-001A):
Whereas, I Apparatus	l, Christopher C. Jung, hereafter refer for Facilitating Viewing by Human Ey	red to as app e.			ul improvements i
_ ~p	h an application for a United States P plication Number 09/827,135.				
U ION WITHUR	an application for a United States P	atent was e	xecuted on	, an	d
Whereas, ۱	Verseye, Inc. of MISSION VIE	TO, CA	herein referre	ed to "assignee" whose r	mailing address is
	ROSINGS MISSI	on Vi	E TO , C	A 92692	is desirous o
	ne entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
exclusive rigover, unto A under said in and all Unit applications the United Convention be granted frontinuation Commission United State improvement instrument; Patent to said use and behintely as the Executed this	fore, in consideration of the sum of Ore e consideration, I, the applicant, by the ght to the said improvement in the United States and said application and States Letters patent which may be for Letters Patent which may hereaff States, including the full right to class for the Protection of Industrial Propertor said improvements in any country is, continuations-in-part, renewals and er of Patents and Trademarks of the es, whose duty it is to issue patent at the said Assignee, its successors, I hereby authorize and request the Classignee, of the entire right, title, and its same would have been held by meaning the same would have been held by the same would h	ted States, a cantatives and all division be granted ter be filed from for any ty and other or countries of reissues in United State is on applicated application of interest in the full end of the had this as	s do sell, assign and by these pres d assigns, Assigns, Assigns, renewals, contained thereon and all or said improven such application priority-conferring foreign to the Lations as afore entatives and asser of Patents and and to the same the term for whice signment and signment	and transfer unto said assistents do hereby sell, assignor—s entire right, title and inuations, and continuation reissues and extension nents in any country or continued in the priority benefits of g treaties, and all Letters Inited States and all exterignor hereby authorizes all of any country or count said, to issue all Letters signs, in accordance with d Trademarks to issue sign, for his sole use and be a said Patent may be graphed alle not been made.	signee the full and in, transfer and sei interest in, to and ins-in-part thereof, is thereof, and all buntries foreign to the International Patent which may ensions, divisions, and requests the ries foreign to the is Patent for said the terms of this aid United States
State of <u>CA</u>	ILL FOR NIA				
) \$S:				
County of <u></u>	PRANGE				
Before me per	sonally appeared said CHRISTO	PHER	C. Jun6), 	
and acknowled	dged the foregoing instrument to be his for	ree act and d	leed this	3-√2	, ,,,,,,,
lay of MA		·		1	107
	HLA MAUNG	7	(~arm ~	
	Commission # 1442987		ary Public)		.w
lote: Signatures of equired. See below	Notary Public - California or assignment of record of the entire My Comm. Expires Sep 30, 2007	nterest or their n	ėpresentative(s) are req	uired. Submit multiple forms if mor	e than one signature is
Total of forms	s are submitted.				

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): JUNGC-001A
Whereas, I, Richard Buck, hereafter referred to as applicant, hav Apparatus for Facilitating Viewing by Human Eye.	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 09/827,135.	April 5, 2001,
o for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	ed on, and
Whereas, Verseye, Inc. of Mission Viejo, California herein referre	d to "assignee" whose mailing address is 7 Rosings
Mission Viejo, California 92692 is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do se exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigned under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, rene and all United States Letters patent which may be granted there applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said the United States, including the full right to claim for any such Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priorit be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereody Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representative instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terentirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment at Mission Viejo, CA.	ell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and segns, Assignor=s entire right, title and interest in, to and ewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to application the priority benefits of the Internationally-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may go to the United States and all extensions, divisions of; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the dany official of any country or countries foreign to the sas aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said was and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
	Albert
Richard E	Buck
0 10	
State of <u>(alitornia</u>)	
State of <u>California</u>) SS: County of <u>Orange</u>	
_	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the	 -
day of, 20	<u></u> .
(Notary Pu	blic)
Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent equired. See below*.	
- Total of forms are submitted,	
	DATENT
to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 RECORDED: 05/26/2005	PATENT PATENT